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BELL

FLOYD

HARLAN

HOPKINS

JOHNSON

LESLIE

LETCHER

MCLEAN

MUHLENBERG

PERRY

PIKE

County

8070464

8368043
8369022

8480267

8540241
8540252
8545033

8580236

8660363
8660374
8660376

8670493
8670540
8670561

8758003

8890169
8899008

8899009

8970584
8970627
8970628
8979013

8980775
8980782
8980883
8980961

8981043
8981084
8981103

Permit No

MI-5

RN-7
AM-2

MI-4

RN-4
RN-3
RN-4

MI-10

RN-6
SU-2
SU-3

RN-3
AM-1
SU-1

MA-7

MI-9
MI-5

SU-1

RN-7
SU-5
SU-6
MI-7

MI-10
AM-3
MI-10
RN-7

MI-8
SU-3
SU-5

Type

DOUBLE MOUNTAIN MINING, LLC

NFC MINING INC
MATT/CO INC

DIXIE FUEL COMPANY LLC

WARRIOR COAL LLC
HOPKINS COUNTY COAL LLC
WARRIOR COAL LLC

D & J COAL COMPANY LLC

ICG HAZARD LLC
CARDINAL RECLAMATION COMPANY, LLC
CARDINAL RECLAMATION COMPANY, LLC

SAPPHIRE COAL COMPANY
REVELATION ENERGY LLC
4TH GEN FUELS, LLC

POLLARD MANAGEMENT GROUP OF
KENTUCKY, LLC

CCU COAL AND CONSTRUCTION, LLC
MUHLENBERG COUNTY COAL RESOURCES,
INC.
KENTUCKY LAND RESOURCES, INC.

ICG HAZARD LLC
CARDINAL RECLAMATION COMPANY, LLC
CARDINAL RECLAMATION COMPANY, LLC
BLUE DIAMOND MINING, LLC

BEECH CREEK COAL COMPANY, LLC
CAM MINING LLC
KENTUCKY FUEL CORPORATION
FORTRESS RESOURCES LLC DBA MCCOY
ELKHORN COAL CO
MC MINING LLC
ARC KENTUCKY RESOURCES, LLC
MCCOY ELKHORN COAL LLC DBA MCCOY
ELKHORN COAL COMPANY

Permittee

Issued

Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued

Final
Status

08/04/2021

08/27/2021
08/23/2021

08/02/2021

08/09/2021
08/06/2021
08/05/2021

08/25/2021

08/26/2021
08/17/2021
08/26/2021

08/20/2021
08/06/2021
08/06/2021

08/13/2021

08/23/2021
08/09/2021

08/20/2021

08/18/2021
08/17/2021
08/23/2021
08/26/2021

08/10/2021
08/13/2021
08/18/2021
08/09/2021

08/05/2021
08/13/2021
08/09/2021

Final Date

MIDDLESBORO

PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE

MIDDLESBORO

MADISONVILLE
MADISONVILLE
MADISONVILLE

PIKEVILLE

MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO

HAZARD
HAZARD
HAZARD

MADISONVILLE

MADISONVILLE
MADISONVILLE

MADISONVILLE

HAZARD
HAZARD
HAZARD
HAZARD

PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE

PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE

Regional Office
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PIKE

UNION

WEBSTER

County

8981104

8984666
8984693

8984694

8988204
8989170

8989170

9135015

9179007

Permit No

SU-3

RN-5
SU-5

SU-7

RN-6
RN-3

MI-9

MI-46

RN-3

Type

MCCOY ELKHORN COAL LLC DBA MCCOY
ELKHORN COAL COMPANY
ARC KENTUCKY RESOURCES, LLC
MCCOY ELKHORN COAL LLC DBA MCCOY
ELKHORN COAL COMPANY
MCCOY ELKHORN COAL LLC DBA MCCOY
ELKHORN COAL COMPANY
ARC KENTUCKY RESOURCES, LLC
FORTRESS RESOURCES LLC DBA MCCOY
ELKHORN COAL CO
FORTRESS RESOURCES LLC DBA MCCOY
ELKHORN COAL CO

RIVER VIEW COAL, LLC

SEBREE MINING LLC

Permittee

Issued

Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Final
Status

08/18/2021

08/19/2021
08/05/2021

08/05/2021

08/18/2021
08/18/2021

08/18/2021

08/19/2021

08/09/2021

Final Date

PIKEVILLE

PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE

PIKEVILLE

PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE

PIKEVILLE

MADISONVILLE

MADISONVILLE

Regional Office


