Commonwealth of Kentucky EEC DNR

Surface Mining Information System

Permits Issue or Denied

August 2021

Page 1 of 2

02/08/2022

County	Permit No	Type	Permittee	Final Status	Final Date	Regional Office
BELL	8070464	MI-5	DOUBLE MOUNTAIN MINING, LLC	Issued	08/04/2021	MIDDLESBORO
FLOYD	8368043 8369022	RN-7 AM-2	NFC MINING INC MATT/CO INC	Issued Issued	08/27/2021 08/23/2021	PIKEVILLE PIKEVILLE
HARLAN	8480267	MI-4	DIXIE FUEL COMPANY LLC	Issued	08/02/2021	MIDDLESBORO
HOPKINS	8540241 8540252 8545033	RN-4 RN-3 RN-4	WARRIOR COAL LLC HOPKINS COUNTY COAL LLC WARRIOR COAL LLC	Issued Issued Issued	08/09/2021 08/06/2021 08/05/2021	MADISONVILLE MADISONVILLE MADISONVILLE
JOHNSON	8580236	MI-10	D & J COAL COMPANY LLC	Issued	08/25/2021	PIKEVILLE
LESLIE	8660363 8660374 8660376	RN-6 SU-2 SU-3	ICG HAZARD LLC CARDINAL RECLAMATION COMPANY, LLC CARDINAL RECLAMATION COMPANY, LLC	Issued Issued Issued	08/26/2021 08/17/2021 08/26/2021	MIDDLESBORO MIDDLESBORO MIDDLESBORO
LETCHER	8670493 8670540 8670561	RN-3 AM-1 SU-1	SAPPHIRE COAL COMPANY REVELATION ENERGY LLC 4TH GEN FUELS, LLC	Issued Issued Issued	08/20/2021 08/06/2021 08/06/2021	HAZARD HAZARD HAZARD
MCLEAN	8758003	MA-7	POLLARD MANAGEMENT GROUP OF KENTUCKY, LLC	Issued	08/13/2021	MADISONVILLE
MUHLENBERG	8890169 8899008	MI-9 MI-5	CCU COAL AND CONSTRUCTION, LLC MUHLENBERG COUNTY COAL RESOURCES, INC.	Issued Issued	08/23/2021 08/09/2021	MADISONVILLE MADISONVILLE
	8899009	SU-1	KENTUCKY LAND RESOURCES, INC.	Issued	08/20/2021	MADISONVILLE
PERRY	8970584 8970627 8970628 8979013	RN-7 SU-5 SU-6 MI-7	ICG HAZARD LLC CARDINAL RECLAMATION COMPANY, LLC CARDINAL RECLAMATION COMPANY, LLC BLUE DIAMOND MINING, LLC	Issued Issued Issued	08/18/2021 08/17/2021 08/23/2021 08/26/2021	HAZARD HAZARD HAZARD HAZARD
PIKE	8980775 8980782 8980883 8980961 8981043 8981084 8981103	MI-10 AM-3 MI-10 RN-7 MI-8 SU-3 SU-5	BEECH CREEK COAL COMPANY, LLC CAM MINING LLC KENTUCKY FUEL CORPORATION FORTRESS RESOURCES LLC DBA MCCOY ELKHORN COAL CO MC MINING LLC ARC KENTUCKY RESOURCES, LLC MCCOY ELKHORN COAL LLC DBA MCCOY ELKHORN COAL COMPANY	Issued Issued Issued Issued Issued Issued Issued	08/10/2021 08/13/2021 08/18/2021 08/09/2021 08/05/2021 08/13/2021 08/09/2021	PIKEVILLE PIKEVILLE PIKEVILLE PIKEVILLE PIKEVILLE PIKEVILLE

Commonwealth of Kentucky EEC DNR

Surface Mining Information System

Permits Issue or Denied

August 2021

Page 2 of 2

02/08/2022

County	Permit No	Type	Permittee	Final Status	Final Date	Regional Office
PIKE	8981104	SU-3	MCCOY ELKHORN COAL LLC DBA MCCOY ELKHORN COAL COMPANY	Issued	08/18/2021	PIKEVILLE
	8984666	RN-5	ARC KENTUCKY RESOURCES, LLC	Issued	08/19/2021	PIKEVILLE
	8984693	SU-5	MCCOY ELKHORN COAL LLC DBA MCCOY ELKHORN COAL COMPANY	Issued	08/05/2021	PIKEVILLE
	8984694	SU-7	MCCOY ELKHORN COAL LLC DBA MCCOY ELKHORN COAL COMPANY	Issued	08/05/2021	PIKEVILLE
	8988204	RN-6	ARC KENTUCKY RESOURCES, LLC	Issued	08/18/2021	PIKEVILLE
	8989170	RN-3	FORTRESS RESOURCES LLC DBA MCCOY ELKHORN COAL CO	Issued	08/18/2021	PIKEVILLE
	8989170	MI-9	FORTRESS RESOURCES LLC DBA MCCOY ELKHORN COAL CO	Issued	08/18/2021	PIKEVILLE
UNION	9135015	MI-46	RIVER VIEW COAL, LLC	Issued	08/19/2021	MADISONVILLE
WEBSTER	9179007	RN-3	SEBREE MINING LLC	Issued	08/09/2021	MADISONVILLE